For full details go to
Figure 1. Bottom View From Pin Side
Optimized for distributed power Regulated Intermediate Bus Architectures (RIBA),
the DRQ DC-DC converter series offer regulated outputs in a quarter brick open
frame package.

(+Vin) 1
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
SDC_DRQ-11.4/88-L48NB-C.A02  Page 2 of 14
DRQ-11.4/88-L48NB-C
Regulated Quarter-Brick, 986W Isolated DC-DC Converter
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS SUMMARY AND ORDERING GUIDE
Root Model [1]
Output Input
Efficiency Dimensions with baseplateVOUT
(V)
IOUT
(A, max.)
Total Power
(W)
Ripple & Noise
(mVp-p, Max.)
VIN
(V, Nom.)
Range
(V)
IIN, no load
(mA)
IIN, full load
(A) Typ. Case (inches) Case (mm)
DRQ-11.4/88-L48NB-C 11.2 88 986 150 48 36-60 300 21.7 96.3% 2.3 x 1.45 x 0.57 58.42 x 36.83 x 14.5
Notes:
[1] Please refer to the part number structure for additional options and complete ordering part numbers.
[2] All specifications are at nominal line voltage and full load, +25 ºC. unless otherwise noted. See detailed specifications. Output capacitors are 1µF ceramic in parallel with 10µF and
470 µF electrolytic. Input capacitors are 220 µF electrolytic. I/O caps are necessary for our test equipment and may not be needed for your application.
Output Voltage
Voltage in Volts (V)
11.4
Digital Control - Regulated
DR
Q = Quarter-Brick
Q
Input Voltage Range
L48 = 36V-60V
L48
Maximum Rated Output Currrent
Current in Amps (A)
88
N = Negative Logic (Standard Configuration)
P = Positive Logic (Special Order Only)
N
Blank = Standard pin length 0.180 in. (4.6mm)
L1 = 0.110 in. (2.79mm)
L2 = 0.145 in. (3.68mm)
Baseplate (Standard Configuration)
B
Blank = No Load Share (Standard Configuration)
S = Load Sharing Option
S - C
RoHS 6/6 Compliant
- -/ L1